



\$~28 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 8587/2023&CRL.M.A. 32058/2023
SIDDHARTH CHANDRA & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia, Mr. Banke
Bihari Lal Jee and Mr. Adarsh Singh,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Proxy Counsel for
R-2.

29

+ CRL.M.C. 8591/2023&CRL.M.A. 32072/2023
SIDDHARTH CHANDRA & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia, Mr. Banke
Bihari Lal Jee and Mr. Adarsh Singh,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Proxy Counsel for
R-2.

30

+ CRL.M.C. 8592/2023&CRL.M.A. 32074/2023
HARMEEK CHAHALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia, Mr. Banke
Bihari Lal Jee and Mr. Adarsh Singh,
Advocates.

versus



- STATE & ANR.Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Proxy Counsel for
R-2.
- 31
+ CRL.M.C. 8593/2023&CRL.M.A. 32076/2023
MANOJ KAUL & ANR.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia, Mr. Banke
Bihari Lal Jee and Mr. Adarsh Singh,
Advocates.
- versus
- STATE & ANR.Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Proxy Counsel for
R-2.
- 32
+ CRL.M.C. 8594/2023 & CRL.M.A. 32078/2023
MANOJ KAUL & ANR.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia, Mr. Banke
Bihari Lal Jee and Mr. Adarsh Singh,
Advocates.
- versus
- STATE & ANR.Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Proxy Counsel for
R-2.
- 33
+ CRL.M.C. 8612/2023 & CRL.M.A. 32158/2023
MANOJ KAUL & ANR.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia, Mr. Banke



Bihari Lal Jee and Mr. Adarsh Singh,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Proxy Counsel for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved from the side of the respondent
- No.2.
2. Not opposed.
3. List on 18.09.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ss/sa